
PUBLIC NOTICE 
York Adams Tax Bureau 
2024 Meeting Schedule 

 
 
The public is hereby notified that the York Adams Tax Bureau Board of 
Directors will hold their quarterly business meetings on the following dates: 
 
Monday, April 29, 2024  6:30pm at the YATB Boardroom, York Office 
Monday, July 29, 2024  6:30pm (location to be determined) 
Monday, October 28, 2024  6:30pm at the YATB Boardroom, York Office 
Monday, January 27, 2025 6:30pm at the YATB Boardroom, York Office 
  
Meetings will be held both in person and online.  Members of the public who are 
interested may virtually attend and participate in the meetings by computer, 
tablet or smartphone.  Individuals may request connection credentials to one of 
the above meetings by sending an email to info@yatb.com or by calling 717-
845-1584, ext. 1148.  

 
Meetings will be held in the 2nd floor conference room of the York Adams Tax 
Bureau, 1405 N. Duke St., York PA 17404.  The public is invited.  People 
needing assistance should call (717) 845-1584, ext. 1148. 
 
The following committees of the York Adams Tax Bureau will meet at the date 
and time indicated in the 2nd floor conference room of the York Adams Tax 
Bureau, 1405 N. Duke St., York PA 17404.  The public is invited. 
 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE: 
Wednesday, June 12, 2024 at 12:00 noon 
Wednesday, September 11, 2024 at 12:00 noon 

 
FINANCE COMMITTEE: 

Wednesday, March 27, 2024 at 12:00 noon 
Wednesday, June 12, 2024 at 12:00 noon 
Wednesday, July 10, 2024 at 12:00 noon 
Wednesday, August 21, 2024 at 12:00 noon 
 

BYLAWS COMMITTEE: 
 Wednesday, June 5, 2024 at 12:00 noon 
 Wednesday, June 19, 2024 at 12:00 noon 
 
NOMINATING COMMITTEE: 
 Wednesday, January 8, 2025 at 12:00 noon 
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